

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: CSHB 363(), Draft Version "S"

- 1 Page 2, lines 24 - 25:
2 Delete "48 hours"
3 Insert "five days"
4
5 Page 2, lines 28 - 29:
6 Delete "48-hour period"
7 Insert "five-day period"
8
9 Page 2, line 31:
10 Delete "48-hour period"
11 Insert "five-day period"
12
13 Page 3, line 1:
14 Delete "48 hours, the 48-hour period"
15 Insert "five days, the five-day period"
16
17 Page 3, lines 2 - 4:
18 Delete "The court may grant one request to continue the hearing for up to two business
19 days if necessary to secure the attendance of the child, a party, or a material witness."
20
21 Page 3, line 9:
22 Delete "based on"
23 Insert "after considering"

1

2 Page 3, line 10, following "professional,":

3 Insert "or upon the written report of a mental health professional if the child and all
4 parties agree the report may be relied on,"

5

6 Page 3, line 14, following "untreated.":

7 Insert "If the court does not make the necessary findings, the court shall order the
8 department to transfer the child to another appropriate setting that is in the best interests of the
9 child."